VCU (3-1,0-0 Atlantic 10) -vs- Washington (2-2,0-0 Pac-12)
11/25/21 at Gateway Christian Academy, Bimini

_II?_ate: élé%S;'\Zﬂl Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

AltTei' ance: 200 VCU 14 17 15 14 60

Site: Gateway Christian Academy, Bimini Washington 16 10 12 9 47

Referees: Talisa Green, Kristen Bell, Eric Baker

VCU 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Robinson, Taya * 30 7-15 4-8 0-0 2-4 6 2 1 2 0 4 18

00 Te-Biasu,Sarah * 35 6-14 1-6 1-2 0-4 4 2 2 2 2 4 14

03 Hattix-Covington,Madison * 31 2-4 0-1 4-4 1-6 7 2 0 0 1 1 8

02  Griffith-Wallace,Janika * 33 3-9 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 6

13 Bloom,Chloe * 21 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 0 4

04  Hutson,Grace 14 2-5 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 6

35 Robinson,Samantha 18 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 5 0 0 2

12 Townes,Dasia 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 1 2

33 Motekaityte,Elze 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54  Contreras,Camila 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0]

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-59 6-21 6-8 8-22 30 13 9 13 3 12 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 0-5 0.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 3-8 37.50 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 3-7 42.86 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 0-1 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 24-59 40.7 % 6-21 28.6 % 6-8 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 O

Washington 47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32  Mulkey,Nancy * 33 6-16 0-0 1-3 1-2 3 2 2 3 5 1 13

11  Van Dyke,Haley * 32 4-11 1-1 3-3 1-10 11 1 1 4 0 1 12

44  Peterson,Missy * 32 4-6 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0o 10

02 Schwartz,Lauren * 29 2-6 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 4

35 Griggsby,Alexis * 21 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 0 3

25 Watkins,T.T. 21 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 3 0 0 2

03 Noble,Jayda 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 4 0 3 2

15 Lowery,Nia 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

33  Oliver,Trinity 11 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 0 0

23  Whitfield,Alexis 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-51 4-12 5-8 10-25 35 12 13 21 5 6 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 1-3 33.33% 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 1-3 33.33% 1-1 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 0-2 0.00 % 1-3 33.33 %

Total 19-51 37.3% 4-12 33.3% 5-8 62.5%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 17

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 5

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 2



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: VCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Washington

09:48 3-0 V3 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,MISSY
= ASSIST by GRIGGSBY,ALEXIS
GOOD LAYUP by BLOOM,CHLOE(in the paint) 09:36 3-2 V1
ASSIST by ROBINSON,TAYA =
08:47 5-2 V3 GOOD LAYUP by MULKEY,NANCY(in the paint)
= ASSIST by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN
MISS LAYUP by BLOOM,CHLOE(in the paint) 08:36
08:36 BLOCK by MULKEY,NANCY
- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,MISSY
08:27 6-2 V4 GOOD FT by MULKEY,NANCY

08:27 MISS FT by MULKEY,NANCY
REBOUND DEF by BLOOM,CHLOE ==
FOUL by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD 08:27
TURNOVER by TE-BIASU,SARAH 08:02

07:52 8-2 V6 GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,MISSY(in the paint)
== ASSIST by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN
GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFITH-WALLACE,JAN 07:28 8-4 V 4
ASSIST by TE-BIASU,SARAH ==
07:11 10-4 V6 GOOD LAYUP by MULKEY,NANCY(in the paint)
== ASSIST by VAN DYKE,HALEY

MISS LAYUP by BLOOM,CHLOE(in the paint) 07:00
07:00 BLOCK by MULKEY,NANCY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
MISS 3PTR by TE-BIASU,SARAH 06:36
SUB OUT by BLOOM,CHLOE 06:36
SUB IN by ROBINSON,SAMANTHA 06:36
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by TE-BIASU,SARAH 06:30
06:15 MISS LAYUP by VAN DYKE,HALEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,TAYA =
MISS 3PTR by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD 06:10
= REBOUND DEF by VAN DYKE,HALEY
05:59 MISS JUMPER by MULKEY,NANCY

REBOUND DEF by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD ==

GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFITH-WALLACE,JAN 05:47 10-6 V 4
05:40 11-6 V5 GOOD FT by VAN DYKE,HALEY
05:40 12-6 V6 GOOD FT by VAN DYKE,HALEY

FOUL by ROBINSON,TAYA 05:40
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,TAYA 05:39
SUB IN by TOWNES,DASIA 05:39
05:39 SUB OUT by MULKEY,NANCY
05:39 SUB IN by WHITFIELD,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,SAMANTHA 05:20
05:20 STEAL by WHITFIELD,ALEXIS
05:00 MISS LAYUP by WHITFIELD,ALEXIS(in the paint)
BLOCK by TE-BIASU,SARAH 05:00

- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:40 14-6 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN(in the paint)
- ASSIST by WHITFIELD,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH-WALLACE,JAN 04:30
- REBOUND DEF by VAN DYKE,HALEY
04:20 MISS JUMPER by VAN DYKE,HALEY
- REBOUND OFF by WHITFIELD,ALEXIS
04:00 MISS LAYUP by WHITFIELD,ALEXIS(in the paint)
BLOCK by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD 04:00
== REBOUND OFF by VAN DYKE,HALEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59

SUB OUT by TE-BIASU,SARAH 03:52



SUB IN by HUTSON,GRACE 03:52

03:52 SUB OUT by PETERSON,MISSY
03:52 SUB IN by WATKINS,T.T.
03:52 SUB OUT by WATKINS,T.T.
03:52 SUB IN by PETERSON,MISSY
03:50 TURNOVER by VAN DYKE,HALEY
STEAL by GRIFFITH-WALLACE,JAN 03:50
03:45 FOUL by GRIGGSBY,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD 03:45
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SAMANTHA 03:45
SUB IN by BLOOM,CHLOE 03:45
SUB IN by ROBINSON,TAYA 03:45
03:45 SUB OUT by VAN DYKE,HALEY
03:45 SUB IN by OLIVER,TRINITY
03:43 FOUL by GRIGGSBY,ALEXIS
MISS FT by HUTSON,GRACE 03:42
GOOD FT by HUTSON,GRACE 03:42 14-7 V7
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
03:30 SUB OUT by GRIGGSBY,ALEXIS
03:30 SUB IN by WATKINS,T.T.
02:35 MISS 3PTR by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by TOWNES,DASIA --
02:29 SUB OUT by WHITFIELD,ALEXIS
02:29 SUB IN by MULKEY,NANCY
MISS 3PTR by HUTSON,GRACE 02:29
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,ALEXIS
02:29 TURNOVER by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN
GOOD LAYUP by HUTSON,GRACE(in the paint) 02:29 14-9 V5
ASSIST by TOWNES,DASIA --
02:29 MISS 3PTR by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by GRIFFITH-WALLACE,JAN 02:29
SUB IN by TE-BIASU,SARAH 02:29
02:28 16-9 V7 GOOD JUMPER by WATKINS,T.T.(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,TAYA 02:28
-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,TRINITY
01:55 TURNOVER by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN
STEAL by TE-BIASU,SARAH 01:55
01:15 FOUL by WATKINS,T.T.
GOOD FT by TE-BIASU,SARAH 01:15 16-10 V6
MISS FT by TE-BIASU,SARAH 01:15
-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,TRINITY
SUB OUT by TOWNES,DASIA 01:10
SUB IN by GRIFFITH-WALLACE,JAN 01:10
01:10 SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN
01:10 SUB IN by VAN DYKE,HALEY
00:59 TURNOVER by VAN DYKE,HALEY
STEAL by ROBINSON,TAYA 00:59
GOOD LAYUP by BLOOM,CHLOE(in the paint) 00:55 16-12 V4
ASSIST by HUTSON,GRACE --
FOUL by BLOOM,CHLOE 00:50
00:25 MISS JUMPER by MULKEY,NANCY
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,TAYA --
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,TAYA(in the paint) 00:06 16-14 V2
MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITH-WALLACE,JAN 00:06

REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,TAYA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: VCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Washington

10:00 SUB OUT by OLIVER,TRINITY



MISS 3PTR by HUTSON,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by HUTSON,GRACE
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFITH-WALLACE,JAN(in the paint)

STEAL by GRIFFITH-WALLACE,JAN
SUB OUT by HUTSON,GRACE

SUB OUT by BLOOM,CHLOE

SUB IN by ROBINSON,SAMANTHA
SUB IN by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,TAYA

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,TAYA

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,TAYA
ASSIST by GRIFFITH-WALLACE,JAN

TURNOVER by ROBINSON,SAMANTHA

STEAL by ROBINSON,TAYA

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,SAMANTHA(iN the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,SAMANTHA
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,TAYA

STEAL by ROBINSON,TAYA
MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITH-WALLACE,JAN

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,TAYA

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SAMANTHA
SUB IN by TOWNES,DASIA

SUB IN by BLOOM,CHLOE
TURNOVER by TOWNES,DASIA

GOOD 3PTR by TE-BIASU,SARAH

SUB OUT by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD

16-16

16-18

16-21

16-24

18-24

18-27

H2

H5

H8

H 6

H9

SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by VAN DYKE,HALEY
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,MISSY

TURNOVER by WATKINS,T.T.

MISS JUMPER by MULKEY,NANCY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN
SUB IN by NOBLE,JAYDA

FOUL by MULKEY,NANCY
TURNOVER by MULKEY,NANCY

TURNOVER by PETERSON,MISSY

FOUL by PETERSON,MISSY

BLOCK by MULKEY,NANCY

REBOUND DEF by MULKEY,NANCY

MISS JUMPER by MULKEY,NANCY

REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,T.T.

MISS LAYUP by VAN DYKE,HALEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by VAN DYKE,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WATKINS,T.T.

SUB OUT by PETERSON,MISSY

SUB IN by OLIVER,TRINITY

SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,TRINITY

REBOUND OFF by NOBLE,JAYDA

GOOD LAYUP by NOBLE,JAYDA(in the paint)

STEAL by NOBLE,JAYDA
FOUL by NOBLE,JAYDA
TURNOVER by NOBLE,JAYDA

MISS LAYUP by VAN DYKE,HALEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,TRINITY

MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,TRINITY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MULKEY,NANCY

MISS LAYUP by MULKEY,NANCY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM



SUB IN by ROBINSON,TAYA
MISS JUMPER by TOWNES,DASIA

STEAL by TE-BIASU,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by TE-BIASU,SARAH(in the paint)

STEAL by TOWNES,DASIA

GOOD LAYUP by TOWNES,DASIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TE-BIASU,SARAH

SUB OUT by GRIFFITH-WALLACE,JAN
SUB IN by HUTSON,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by HUTSON,GRACE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,TAYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by ROBINSON,TAYA

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,TAYA

SUB OUT by HUTSON,GRACE

SUB IN by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD
SUB IN by GRIFFITH-WALLACE,JAN
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH-WALLACE,JAN

REBOUND DEF by TE-BIASU,SARAH

MISS 3PTR by TE-BIASU,SARAH

STEAL by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD

GOOD FT by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD
GOOD FT by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD

03:44
03:30
03:14
03:14
03:06
03:04
03:04
03:02

02:45

02:30
02:28
02:28
02:28
02:28
02:01
01:40
01:40

01:29
01:29
01:08
01:08
01:08
01:08
01:08
01:08
01:08
00:52

00:38

00:20
00:09
00:09
00:08
00:08
00:08

3rd Play By Play

18-29 H11
21-29 HS8
23-29 H6
25-29 H4
26-29 H3
26-30 H4
26-31 H5

TURNOVER by NOBLE,JAYDA

REBOUND DEF by NOBLE,JAYDA
TURNOVER by NOBLE,JAYDA

REBOUND DEF by NOBLE,JAYDA
GOOD 3PTR by VAN DYKE,HALEY
ASSIST by OLIVER,TRINITY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by NOBLE,JAYDA

SUB IN by WATKINS,T.T.

GOOD JUMPER by MULKEY,NANCY
ASSIST by WATKINS,T.T.

BLOCK by MULKEY,NANCY

GOOD LAYUP by VAN DYKE,HALEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MULKEY,NANCY

GOOD FT by VAN DYKE,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by OLIVER,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,TRINITY
TURNOVER by OLIVER,TRINITY

FOUL by OLIVER,TRINITY

VISITORS: VCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Washington
SUB OUT by TOWNES,DASIA 10:00
SUB IN by ROBINSON,TAYA 10:00
10:00 SUB OUT by OLIVER, TRINITY
10:00 SUB IN by GRIGGSBY,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB IN by PETERSON,MISSY
10:00 SUB OUT by WATKINS,T.T.
09:49 MISS JUMPER by MULKEY,NANCY
REBOUND DEF by BLOOM,CHLOE -
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,TAYA 09:20
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:49 28-31 H3 GOOD LAYUP by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BLOOM,CHLOE(in the paint) 08:28



REBOUND DEF by TE-BIASU,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,TAYA

REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,TAYA
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,TAYA

REBOUND DEF by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD

MISS JUMPER by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by GRIFFITH-WALLACE,JAN

SUB IN by TOWNES,DASIA

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,TAYA

REBOUND DEF by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD
MISS JUMPER by TOWNES,DASIA

REBOUND DEF by TE-BIASU,SARAH

TURNOVER by TE-BIASU,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,TAYA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by TE-BIASU,SARAH

SUB OUT by BLOOM,CHLOE

SUB IN by GRIFFITH-WALLACE,JAN
SUB IN by ROBINSON,SAMANTHA

MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITH-WALLACE,JAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,TAYA
SUB IN by HUTSON,GRACE

GOOD 3PTR by HUTSON,GRACE
ASSIST by ROBINSON,SAMANTHA

FOUL by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,SAMANTHA

FOUL by ROBINSON,SAMANTHA
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,SAMANTHA

TURNOVER by HUTSON,GRACE

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,SAMANTHA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by TOWNES,DASIA

SUB OUT by HUTSON,GRACE

SUB OUT by TOWNES,DASIA

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SAMANTHA

SUB IN by TE-BIASU,SARAH

28-33

28-36

30-36

33-36

33-39

35-39

38-39

38-41

H5

H8

H 6

H3

H 6

H4

H1

H3

REBOUND DEF by VAN DYKE,HALEY
MISS JUMPER by VAN DYKE,HALEY

MISS JUMPER by MULKEY,NANCY

MISS 3PTR by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by MULKEY,NANCY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by VAN DYKE,HALEY
BLOCK by MULKEY,NANCY
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,MISSY

GOOD LAYUP by VAN DYKE,HALEY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by MULKEY,NANCY
ASSIST by MULKEY,NANCY

SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN
SUB OUT by MULKEY,NANCY
SUB IN by NOBLE,JAYDA

SUB IN by WHITFIELD,ALEXIS
FOUL by PETERSON,MISSY

REBOUND DEF by NOBLE,JAYDA

GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,MISSY
ASSIST by GRIGGSBY,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by WHITFIELD,ALEXIS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by VAN DYKE,HALEY(in the paint)

ASSIST by GRIGGSBY,ALEXIS

GOOD 3PTR by GRIGGSBY,ALEXIS

STEAL by NOBLE,JAYDA
ASSIST by NOBLE,JAYDA



SUB IN by ROBINSON,TAYA
SUB IN by BLOOM,CHLOE

FOUL by BLOOM,CHLOE

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH-WALLACE,JAN

REBOUND DEF by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,TAYA

MISS JUMPER by TE-BIASU,SARAH
REBOUND OFF by BLOOM,CHLOE

MISS 3PTR by TE-BIASU,SARAH

REBOUND OFF by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD

GOOD JUMPER by TE-BIASU,SARAH

02:11
02:11
02:11
02:11
02:11
02:11
02:00
01:49
01:29

01:25
01:04
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:36
00:36

00:17

00:17
00:00

4th Play By Play

38-44

38-46

H 6

H8

SUB OUT by WHITFIELD,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by PETERSON,MISSY
SUB IN by MULKEY,NANCY

SUB IN by OLIVER,TRINITY

TURNOVER by VAN DYKE,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by MULKEY,NANCY
MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,TRINITY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by OLIVER,TRINITY
SUB OUT by VAN DYKE,HALEY
SUB OUT by NOBLE,JAYDA

SUB OUT by OLIVER,TRINITY
SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN
SUB IN by WATKINS,T.T.

SUB IN by PETERSON,MISSY
FOUL by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN

FOUL by PETERSON,MISSY

VISITORS: VCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Washington
10:00 SUB OUT by GRIGGSBY,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB IN by VAN DYKE,HALEY
MISS JUMPER by BLOOM,CHLOE(in the paint) 09:50
- REBOUND DEF by VAN DYKE,HALEY
09:38 FOUL by MULKEY,NANCY
09:38 TURNOVER by MULKEY,NANCY
09:18 MISS JUMPER by VAN DYKE,HALEY
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,TAYA 09:18
09:18 STEAL by VAN DYKE,HALEY
FOUL by BLOOM,CHLOE 09:18
REBOUND DEF by BLOOM,CHLOE -
MISS JUMPER by TE-BIASU,SARAH 09:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
08:56 FOUL by VAN DYKE,HALEY
SUB OUT by BLOOM,CHLOE 08:50
SUB IN by ROBINSON,SAMANTHA 08:50
FOUL by BLOOM,CHLOE 08:50
TURNOVER by BLOOM,CHLOE 08:50
08:25 40-46 H6 GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,MISSY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,SAMANTHA 08:08
- REBOUND DEF by VAN DYKE,HALEY
07:51 MISS JUMPER by MULKEY,NANCY
REBOUND DEF by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD -
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,TAYA 07:23
- REBOUND DEF by VAN DYKE,HALEY
07:23 MISS JUMPER by VAN DYKE,HALEY(in the paint)
BLOCK by TE-BIASU,SARAH 07:23
REBOUND DEF by TE-BIASU,SARAH -
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,SAMANTHA 07:08
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,TAYA 07:08



SUB IN by TOWNES,DASIA

MISS 3PTR by TE-BIASU,SARAH

FOUL by TOWNES,DASIA

STEAL by TE-BIASU,SARAH

GOOD LAYUP by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD (fastbreak)(in
the paint)

ASSIST by TE-BIASU,SARAH

SUB OUT by GRIFFITH-WALLACE,JAN
SUB OUT by TOWNES,DASIA

SUB IN by ROBINSON,TAYA

SUB IN by HUTSON,GRACE

GOOD JUMPER by TE-BIASU,SARAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by TE-BIASU,SARAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,TAYA

STEAL by TE-BIASU,SARAH
GOOD LAYUP by TE-BIASU,SARAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by ROBINSON,TAYA
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,TAYA

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,TAYA

REBOUND DEF by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD
GOOD JUMPER by TE-BIASU,SARAH

GOOD FT by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD
GOOD FT by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD
SUB OUT by HUTSON,GRACE

SUB IN by GRIFFITH-WALLACE,JAN

TURNOVER by ROBINSON,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,TAYA

FOUL by TE-BIASU,SARAH

07:08
06:50
06:39
06:15
06:15
06:15
06:00
06:00

05:54
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:38
05:16
04:50
04:48
04:45
04:45
04:45
04:45
04:45
04:29
04:29
04:25
03:58
03:58
03:54
03:54
03:51

03:27

03:26
02:50
02:30
02:30
02:30
02:30
02:29
02:29
02:29
02:29
02:29
02:29
02:29
01:59

01:28
01:10
01:09
01:09
01:09
01:09

42-46

42-48

44-48
44-50

44-52

44-54

46-54

46-56

46-57
46-58

H4

H6

H 4
H6

H8

H 10

H8

H 10

H11
H12

TURNOVER by MULKEY,NANCY

REBOUND DEF by VAN DYKE,HALEY
GOOD JUMPER by MULKEY,NANCY

MISS FT by MULKEY,NANCY
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,T.T.
TURNOVER by WATKINS,T.T.

SUB OUT by PETERSON,MISSY
SUB IN by GRIGGSBY,ALEXIS
GOOD JUMPER by MULKEY,NANCY

MISS 3PTR by GRIGGSBY,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN
SUB OUT by VAN DYKE,HALEY
SUB IN by NOBLE,JAYDA

SUB IN by PETERSON,MISSY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by WATKINS,T.T.

TURNOVER by NOBLE,JAYDA

STEAL by NOBLE,JAYDA
GOOD LAYUP by MULKEY,NANCY(in the paint)
ASSIST by NOBLE,JAYDA

REBOUND DEF by GRIGGSBY,ALEXIS
MISS JUMPER by MULKEY,NANCY

FOUL TECH by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by NOBLE,JAYDA
SUB OUT by WATKINS,T.T.
SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN
SUB IN by VAN DYKE,HALEY

MISS 3PTR by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by VAN DYKE,HALEY

SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN
SUB OUT by VAN DYKE,HALEY
SUB OUT by MULKEY,NANCY
SUB OUT by GRIGGSBY,ALEXIS



01:09 SUB OUT by PETERSON,MISSY

01:09 SUB IN by NOBLE,JAYDA
01:09 SUB IN by LOWERY,NIA
01:09 SUB IN by WHITFIELD,ALEXIS
01:09 SUB IN by WATKINS,T.T.
01:09 SUB IN by OLIVER, TRINITY

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,TAYA 01:09

SUB IN by TOWNES,DASIA 01:09
00:54 MISS JUMPER by NOBLE,JAYDA

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,SAMANTHA -

GOOD LAYUP by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD(fastbreak)(in

the paint) 00:46 46-60 H 14

ASSIST by TOWNES,DASIA -

SUB OUT by TE-BIASU,SARAH 00:45

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SAMANTHA 00:45

SUB IN by HUTSON,GRACE 00:45

SUB IN by MOTEKAITYTE,ELZE 00:45

FOUL by GRIFFITH-WALLACE,JAN 00:33

SUB OUT by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD 00:33

SUB IN by CONTRERAS,CAMILA 00:33
00:33 MISS FT by LOWERY,NIA

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:33 47-60 H 13 GOOD FT by LOWERY,NIA



